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State Shellfish Aquaculture Extension Contacts 
 
 
ALABAMA 
William C. Walton 
Auburn University Shellfish Laboratory 
150 Agassiz Street  
Dauphin Island, AL 36528  
Office: (251) 861-3018 / Mobile: (251) 654-3392 / Fax: (251) 861-2344  
Email: wcw0003@aces.edu 
 
ALASKA 
Ray RaLonde 
Alaska Sea Grant Marine Advisory Program 
University of Alaska 
1007 W 3rd Avenue #100  
Anchorage, AK 99501 
Phone: (907) 274-9697 / Fax: (907) 274-5242 
E-mail: afrlr@uaa.alaska.edu 
 
CALIFORNIA 
Fred S. Conte  
Department of Animal Science 
University of California 
Davis, CA 95616-8521 
Phone: (530)752-7689 / Fax: (530)752-0175 
E-mail: fsconte@ucdavis.edu 
 
Paul Olin 
Sea Grant Extension Program 
133 Aviation Blvd, Suite 109 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
Phone: (707) 565-2621 / Fax: (707) 565-2623 
Email: polin@ucsd.edu  
 
CONNECTICUT 
Anoushka Concepcion 
Connecticut Sea Grant, Department of Extension 
University of Connecticut 
1080 Shennecossett Road 
Groton, CT 06340-6048 
Phone: (860) 405-9105 / Fax: (860) 405-9109 
Email: anoushka.concepcion@uconn.edu  
 
Tessa Getchis 
Connecticut Sea Grant, Department of Extension 
University of Connecticut 
1080 Shennecossett Road 
Groton, CT 06340-6048 
Phone: (860) 405-9104 / Fax: (860) 405-9109 
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Email: tessa.getchis@uconn.edu  
 
Robert Pomeroy 
Connecticut Sea Grant, Department of Agriculture and Resource Economics 
University of Connecticut 
1080 Shennecossett Road 
Groton, CT 06340-6048 
Phone: (860) 405-9215 / Fax: (860) 405-9109 
Email: robert.pomeroy@uconn.edu 
 
DELAWARE 
John W. Ewart 
Delaware Sea Grant Marine Advisory Program 
College of Marine and Earth Studies 
University of Delaware 
700 Pilottown Road 
Lewes, DE 19958 
Phone: (302) 645-4060 / Fax: (302) 645-4213 
Email: ewart@udel.edu 
 
FLORIDA 
Leslie Sturmer 
University of Florida / IFAS 
Cooperative Extension Service 
Senator George Kirkpatrick Marine Lab 
11350 SW 153rd Court 
PO Box 89 
Cedar Key, FL  32625 
Phone: (352) 543-5057 / Fax: (352) 543-6958 
Email: LNST@ifas.ufl.edu  
 
GEORGIA 
Alan Power, Assistant Research Scientist 
UGA Marine Extension Service 
Shellfish Research Laboratory 
20 Ocean Science Circle 
Savannah, GA 31411-1011 
Phone : (912) 598-2348 
E-mail: alanpowr@uga.edu 
 
Tori Stivers, Seafood Specialist 
University of Georgia 
Marine Extension Service 
Sea Grant College Program 
Office of Seafood Education and Marketing 
313 Dividend Drive, Suite 102 
Peachtree City, GA 30269-1990 
Phone: (770) 460-2506 
E-mail: tstivers@uga.edu 
 
Randal Walker, Director Marine Extension Service 
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University of Georgia 
1030 Chicopee Complex - Buliding #1 
Athens, GA 30602-5416 
Phone: (706) 542-8849 
E-mail: walker@uga.edu 
 
HAWAII 
Robert Howerton 
Maui Community College  
310 Ka‘ahumanu Avenue  
Kahului, Hawai‘i 96732 
Phone: (808) 984-3337 / Fax: (808) 243-4623 
Email: howerton@hawaii.edu  
 
MAINE 
Dana Morse 
Maine Sea Grant Program 
University of Maine Cooperative Extension 
Darling Marine Center 
193 Clark's Cove Road 
Walpole, ME 04573 
Phone: (207) 563-3146 ext. 205 / Fax: (207) 563-3119 
Email: Dana.Morse@maine.edu 
 
MARYLAND 
Donald Merritt 
Horn Point Environmental Laboratory 
P.O. Box 775 
Cambridge, MD 21613 
Phone: (410) 221-8475 / Fax: (410) 221-8456 
Email: meritt@umd.edu 
 
Donald W. Webster 
University of Maryland 
Wye Research & Education Center 
P.O. Box 169 
Queenstown, MD 21658 
Phone: (410) 827-8056 extension 127 / Fax: (410) 827-9039 
Email: dwebster@umd.edu 
 
MASSACHUSETTS 
Joseph K. Buttner 
Department of Biology 
Salem State College 
352 Lafayette Street 
Salem, MA 01970 
Office: (978)542-6703 / Lab: (978)542-6824 / Fax: (978)542-6863 
Email: jbuttner@salemstate.edu 
 
Diane C. Murphy 
Cape Cod Cooperative Extension & Woods Hole Sea Grant 
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Barnstable County Deeds & Probate 
1 Railroad Avenue 
PO Box 367 
Barnstable, MA  02630-0367 
Office: (508) 375-6953  / Mobile: (508) 274-7065 / Fax: (508) 362-4923       
Email: dmurphy@barnstablecounty.org 
 
LOUISIANA 
John Supan 
227C Sea Grant Bldg. 
Louisiana State University 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803-7507 
Phone: (225) 578-6527 / Fax: (225) 578-6331  
Email: jsupan@lsu.edu  
                
MISSISSIPPI 
 
NEW HAMPSHIRE 
Michael Chambers 
New Hampshire Sea Grant / Cooperative Extension  
University of New Hampshire 
Jere Chase Ocean Engineering Lab 
24 Colovos Road 
Durham, NH 03824 
Phone: 603-862-3394 
E-mail: Michael.chambers@unh.edu 
 
NEW JERSEY 
George (Gef) E. Flimlin 
Rutgers Cooperative Extension 
1623 Whitesville Road 
Toms River, NJ 08755 
Phone: (732) 349-1152 / Fax: (732) 505-8941 
Email: flimlin@aesop.rutgers.edu 
 
NEW YORK 
Gregg Rivara 
Cornell Cooperative Extension 
3690 Cedar Beach Road 
Southold, NY 11971 
Phone: (631) 852-8660 / Fax: (631) 852-8662 
Email: gjr3@cornell.edu 
 
Kim Tetreault 
Cornell Cooperation Extension 
3690 Cedar Beach Road 
Southold, NY 11971 
Phone: (631) 852-8660 / Fax: (631) 852-8662 
Email: kwt4@cornell.edu 
 
NORTH CAROLINA 
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OREGON 
 
RHODE ISLAND 
Dale F. Leavitt 
220 M&NS 
Roger Williams University 
One Old Ferry Road 
Bristol, RI 02809-2921 
Office:  (401) 254-3047 / Mobile: (401) 450-2581 / Fax: (401) 254-3310 
Email: dleavitt@rwu.edu 
 
Michael Rice 
Department of Fisheries, Animal & Veterinary Sciences 
University of Rhode Island Fisheries Center 
Woodward Hall, Room 19 
Kingston, RI 02881 
Phone: (401) 874-2943 / Fax: (401) 874-7575 
Email: rice@uri.edu 
                   
SOUTH CAROLINA 
Jack Whetstone  
Extension Aquaculture Specialist  
SC Sea Grant Extension Program  
Baruch Institute of Coastal Ecology & Forest Science  
P.O. Box 596  
Georgetown, SC  29442  
843-546-6321 843-546-6296  
jwhtstn@clemson.edu 
 
TEXAS                                
Michael Masser 
Texas Cooperative Extension  
312 Nagle Hall  
College Station, TX  77843-2258  
Phone: (979) 845-7473 / Fax: (979) 845-7103  
Email: m-masser@tamu.edu  
 
VIRGINIA                                 
Michael Oesterling 
Virginia Sea Grant Program 
Marine Advisory Services 
VA Institute of Marine Science 
Gloucester Pt., VA 23062 
Phone: (804) 684-7165 / Fax: (804) 684-7161 
Email: mike@vims.edu 
 
WASHINGTON 
Teri L. King 
Washington Sea Grant 
P.O. Box 488 
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Shelton, WA  98584 
Phone: (360) 432-3054 / Fax: (360) 432-3055 
Email: guatemal@u.washington.edu 
 
 


